
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031639-2025 

Award

Employer Tracker Research CCS RM6126

Construction Industry Training Board

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-031639

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0546f7 

Published 11 June 2025, 4:05pm

Scope 

Reference

PROC2025005

Description

CITB has run an annual employer survey since 1997, which have evolved over time to reflect
changes in the objectives and services provided. These were usually annual surveys, however
in 2018/19 it was moved to a biannual basis, with one reporting in October (7-15 min), and
one reporting in April (15 min). We are looking to initially commission the work for 2025/26
with the option of two single year extensions in 2026/27 and 2027/28.

The main purpose for 2025/26 project is measuring Corporate Performance. As with
previous work there is a requirement to provide CITB's Governing Board and senior team with
survey data to inform organisational planning and demonstrate performance effectiveness.
This information would be gathered from the full range of employers and based upon content
within the most recent business plan. This generally covers key questions on:

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031639-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031639-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

a)What aspects of CITB's work are important to employers?

b)How well are CITB's strategies and actions being delivered?

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=958116873

 

Contract 1

Supplier

Team Telemarketing Ltd

Contract value

£120,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

29 April 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=958116873


Page 3 to 5

13 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

13 June 2025 to 1 May 2026

10 months, 19 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

73110000 - Research services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Information about tenders 

3 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

3 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 4 to 5

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition

Supplier 

Team Telemarketing Ltd

1b Stratford Court

Solihull

B90 4QT

United Kingdom

Email: Jaine.Husbands@teamtelemarketing.co.uk

Region: UKG32 - Solihull

mailto:Jaine.Husbands@teamtelemarketing.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Construction Industry Training Board

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGZW-2274-ZBTV

Bircham Newton

King's Lynn

PE2 8TY

United Kingdom

Contact name: Grant Carr

Telephone: +443004567000

Email: citb-procurement@gov.sscl.com

Region: UKH11 - Peterborough

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:citb-procurement@gov.sscl.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Team Telemarketing Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Construction Industry Training Board


		2025-07-07T08:16:50+0100
	TCPDF




